

P
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7787/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in CRLR No. 136/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHANDRABHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISHGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.
Issue notice.

Let the petitioner be released on bail in the sum of rs.
15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) with two sureties of the like
amount to the satisfaction of Learned Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Baloda in Criminal Case No. 277/82.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

P
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7787/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in CRLR No. 136/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHANDRABHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISHGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

